	AT A4 AAAA			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-01-2002	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI	/MERCE
Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P09/REV03		LY	Patent and Tradema	ark Office
118818		<b>L</b> 1		
Tab sattings → → ▼	102140310	<b>▼</b>	<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				ereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yan Chang	2. N	lame and address of recei	iving party(les):	
Vodek Sasak 6 - 20	. 27	ame: GlycoGenesys, Inc.	•	35
6-20				29
		nternal Address:		\$ <b>=</b>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	**************************************		<b>= =</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:			רי	
•	Merger S	treet Address: 31 St. Jam	ies Avenue, 8th Floor	
_		tieet Address. 51 5t. 6tm	ies Avenue, oth 1 1001	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name			
Other	C	ity: Boston	State: MA ZIP: 02	2116
Execution Date: June 17, 2002 and June 1	7 2002			
Execution Date: Julie 17, 2002 and Julie 1	7, 2002 Add	tional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?	No
06/17/17/18 document 18 86 being filed 1335 ether w 03 FC:561 40.00 0P A. Patent Application No.(s)	nur a new application, the e	B. Patent No.(s)	cation is: 6/17/02 & 6/17/	<u>02</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached?		3,17,102 (2.071)	02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Datent Application No.(s)  A. Datent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence 6. T	B. Patent No.(s)  ☐ Yes ☒ No	ns and patents involved:	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence 6. T	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes  No  otal number of application  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ns and patents involved: [\$ 40.00  for insufficiency should be	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence 6. T	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  otal number of application  otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to december 1.	ns and patents involved: [\$ 40.00  or insufficiency should be deposit account	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence 6. T 7. T sprinkle,	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to december 1.50	ns and patents involved: [\$ 40.00  or insufficiency should be deposit account	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Anderson & Citkowski  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence 6. T 7. T Sprinkle, 8  Ave., Suite 400 8. C	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No otal number of application otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charge	ns and patents involved: [\$ 40.00  or insufficiency should be deposit account	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Anderson & Citkowski  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	dditional numbers attached? rrespondence 6. T 7. T Sprinkle, 8. C Ave., Suite 400 8. C	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  Total number of application  Otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to debited to debited to debited to deposit account number:	ns and patents involved: [\$ 40.00  or insufficiency should be deposit account	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

Docket No.: DPL-15502/16

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS,	we,	Yan	Chang	of _	71 W	inter	St.	, As	hland	, MA	01721	
and	Vodek	Sasak	of _	10 A	Agawam	Driv	e, N	orthb	oro,	MA	0153	2		,
have	invente	ed ME	THOL	) F	OR E	NHAI	NCIN	G TI	HE	EFFE	CTIV	ENESS	oF OF	CANCER
THE	RAPIES,	, for wh	nich w	e are	about	to mal	ke apj	plicati	on fo	or Let	ters Pa	atent of	the Un	ited States
of Ar	nerica, a	nd												

WHEREAS, GlycoGenesys, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 31 St. James Avenue, 8th Floor, Boston, MA 02116, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Yan Chang and Vodek Sasak, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by us on the 17th day of June, 2002 and 17th day of June, 2002, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial \_\_\_\_\_), and to any improvements on No. , filed said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation, and any division, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

Dated:  $\frac{6/17/200 \, \lambda}{17 \, \log 2}$ 

DPL-15502/16

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0412